Date: 9 July 2019

Our reference: FOIRQ5273

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your request for information processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see our response to your requests for information below:

Your Request and Our Response (in bold)

Please, could you provide us with details for the below leadership roles.

- 1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
- 2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.
- 3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust has completed the following table of the leadership roles you have listed. The Trust does not have staff with some of the titles specified. We have therefore added the equivalent job roles with names next to the ones you have listed:

Trust Name	Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children Foundation Trust
Profile Type	Specialist
Organisation Code	RP4
Chair	Sir Michael Rake
Chief executive	Matthew Shaw
Director of Finance	Helen Jameson (Chief Finance Officer)
Medical Director	Dr Sanjiv Sharma



B 11	10 1			-
NIE		-OIIDC	ation	Trust
1 1 1	101	Oulid	auon	HUSL

Director of Nursing	NHS Foundation Tru
g	Alison Robertson (Chief of Nursing)
Chief Operating Officer	Andrew Taylor
Director of Communications	Cymbeline Moore
Director of Human Resources	Caroline Anderson
Director of strategy	James Scott (Head of Planning & Strategy)
Chief pharmacist	Stephen Tomlin
director of corporate services/board secretary	Anna Ferrant (Company Secretary)
Head of legal services	Sophie Pownall (Trust Solicitor, Legal Department)
Lead director for procurement	Diane Wilson (Head of Procurement)
PA to chief executive	Claire Fletcher
Chief clinical information officer	Shankar Sridharan
Director of infection control	John Hartley
Chief information officers/IT director	Ward Priestman
Head of estates	Graham Sherlock (Director of Estates & Facilities)
Head of hotel services	N/A – We do have any staff employed with this job title
Head of private patients	Trevor Clarke (Director of International Private Patients)
Head of sterile services	Not held
Head of facilities management	Graham Sherlock (Director of Estates & Facilities)

<u>Please Note:</u>
The named persons have refused consent for their above personal data to be used for direct marketing purposes.



The Privacy and Electronic Marketing Regulations state that an individual must consent to processing of their personal data for marketing purposes. Re-use of their data for this purpose without explicit consent would therefore be a breach of their rights under the Data Protection Act 1998.

The Trust takes breaches reported by our staff seriously and we will make relevant complaints, including referrals to the Information

Please note:

The information provided under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is the information held on the date your request was received by the Trust.

We trust the information provided is sufficient and helped to answer any issues, concerns or questions. Should you have any further queries in relation to this request, please do not hesitate to contact the FOI Team and quote the above reference number on any related correspondence.

Re-use of information

The information provided is Trust copyright. You may re-use this Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust copyright information in accordance with the Open Government Licence: http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/2/ (Please note that re-use of personal data is not allowed under this license.)

For information which is not Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust copyright, e.g. external websites, please contact the named party directly.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information team

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust Email: foiteam@gosh.nhs.uk

[Enclosed – Your rights – see next page]



Your Rights

If you are dissatisfied with the response you have received to your request for information, please contact the FOI team and quote your reference number on all correspondence relating to your request.

You can also write to the Head of Quality & Safety at the following address:

Quality & Safety team Great Ormond Street Hospital LONDON WC1N 3JH

If you are still not satisfied with your response, you also have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner.

You can contact the Information Commissioner's Office at the following address:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF